OSP-0385
Mohammad Karim
07/01/2025
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HOSPITAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Petra Seismic Design
Houston, TX,
JCI Blower Coils: ACB, ACR, AHI,
 AVI, AVM, AHM, AVD, AVDM,
AHD, AHDM SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
Unit Under Test Summary Johnson Controls Incorporated
BY: SJH 06/20/25
Checked: RES 06/20/25
APP: RES 06/20/25
PSD FILE: P25220
OSP-0385-TEMP01
Rev 03, 06/20/25
Certified Components, Page 1
8 AVI/AVM-08 V/VM-08 AVD/AVDM-08 VDD/VDDM-08 TBVD/TBVDM-08 KBVD/KBVDM-08 SBVD/SBVDM-08 28 1/2 30 45 19 30 22 380 UUT3
12 AVI/AVM-12 V/VM-12 AVD/AVDM-12 VDD/VDDM-12 TBVD/TBVDM-12 KBVD/KBVDM-12 SBVD/SBVDM-12 28 1/2 36 45 19 36 22 Interpolated
16 AVI/AVM-16 V/VM-16 AVD/AVDM-16 VDD/VDDM-16 TBVD/TBVDM-16 KBVD/KBVDM-16 SBVD/SBVDM-16 28 1/2 44 45 19 44 22 Interpolated
20 AVI/AVM-20 V/VM-20 AVD/AVDM-20 VDD/VDDM-20 TBVD/TBVDM-20 KBVD/KBVDM-20 SBVD/SBVDM-20 34 1/2 50 51 22 50 22 Interpolated
30 AVI/AVM-30 V/VM-30 AVD/AVDM-30 VDD/VDDM-30 TBVD/TBVDM-30 KBVD/KBVDM-30 SBVD/SBVDM-30 34 1/2 59 57 22 59 31 Interpolated
40 AVI/AVM-40 V/VM-40 AVD/AVDM-40 VDD/VDDM-40 TBVD/TBVDM-40 KBVD/KBVDM-40 SBVD/SBVDM-40 34 1/2 68 60 24 68 31 950/950 UUT4
c
/UUT44
d
8 AHI/AHM-08 H/HM-08 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 52 1/2 30 21 19 30 22 390 UUT31
12 AHI/AHM-12 H/HM-12 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 52 1/2 36 21 19 36 22 Interpolated
16 AHI/AHM-16 H/HM-16 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 52 1/2 44 21 19 44 22 Interpolated
20 AHI/AHM-20 H/HM-20 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 52 1/2 50 21 22 50 22 Interpolated
30 AHI/AHM-30 H/HM-30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 58 1/2 59 30 22 59 31 Interpolated
40 AHI/AHM-40 H/HM-40 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 58 1/2 68 30 24 68 31 970 UUT32
Blower
Coils,
AHI/AHM
Rigid Base390-970

b Width Height Max Length Width Height
Table 5
Certified Components - Ceiling Suspended Blower Coils, AHI/AHM Product Families
Manufacturer: Johnson Controls
Certified Product Description: 18 gauge galvanized steel cabinet construction with 1" thick fiberglass insulation.
Mounting Description: Ceiling Suspended
Product Family
Unit
SIZE
Belt Drive Direct Drive Cabinet Dimension (in) Standard Mixing box Dimension (in)
Max.
Weight
(lb)
Mounting
8 ACB-08 VB-08 TBL-08 KSL-08 SSL-08 19 26 51 N/A 16 300 UUT1
12 ACB-12 VB-12 TBL-12 KSL-12 SSL-12 21 26 51 N/A 16 Interpolated
16 ACB-16 VB-16 TBL-16 KSL-16 SSL-16 25 29 59 N/A 16 Interpolated
20 ACB-20 VB-20 TBL-20 KSL-20 SSL-20 28 29 59 N/A 16 Interpolated
25 ACB-25 VB-25 TBL-25 KSL-25 SSL-25 28 39 65 N/A 16 Interpolated
30 ACB-30 VB-30 TBL-30 KSL-30 SSL-30 28 39 65 N/A 16 Interpolated
8 ACR-08 VR-08 TBS-08 KSB-08 SBS-08 23 26 47 14.5 N/A Interpolated
12 ACR-12 VR-12 TBS-12 KSB-12 SBS-12 25 26 47 17.5 N/A Interpolated
16 ACR-16 VR-16 TBS-16 KSB-16 SBS-16 29 29 55 17.5 N/A Interpolated
20 ACR-20 VR-20 TBS-20 KSB-20 SBS-20 32 29 55 20.5 N/A Interpolated
25 ACR-25 VR-25 TBS-25 KSB-25 SBS-25 32 39 61 20.5 N/A Interpolated
30 ACR-30 VR-30 TBS-30 KSB-30 SBS-30 32 39 61 20.5 N/A 600 UUT2
Notes:
a. All units may be installed with an electric heat module, which adds 22 inches to the overall height.
300-600
Blower